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16.8.2004 	Heard M. P.K. De]ca, learned 

. counsel for the applicant and also Mr. 

A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. CG.SaC. for the 

respondents 

The 0.A* is regarding the selectior 

rto the post of Extra Departmental Branch 

ç P St Master in Mairnura Branch Office* 

cme applicant submitted representation 

to the superintendent of Post Qces, 
 004 

r g  ivlSlOfl, TezpurLtO re-examine -  
Ithe certificate and to appoint the fit 

pandidate for the post of BPM in MalmU" 

ra Branch post office which is yet to 

be disposed of by the respondents* 

ccordingly, the respondents are directs 
to 

1 •1J 	7T

/  th 
S 	

edispOSe of the representation dated 

1.6.2004 submitted by the applicant, 

within two months from the date of 

receipt of this order. Till the compled 

tion of the aforesaid exercise, if any 

appointment letter is issued ku kk 

the operation of the same shall be 

-cept in abeyance. 

The O.A is accordingly disposed 

of • No order as to costs. 
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BEFORE THE 	 CUWAHATI 

BENCH. 

(An application under Section 19 of the Control 
fdminictrativo Tribunal Act,1985) 

0.A. No.i1/O4 

Sri Prodip Kr.Boro 

... Petitioner 

 - 

 

'Ic-  

The Union of India & anr. 

yIoPi5 	
S.. Respondents. 

Sl.No. Particulars 	 Poqe No. 

- 1. Copy- of the Admit Cord ahowing 	 3 
tlie dote of birth as Annexuro-1. 

Copy of the Identity Cord of 	 4 
the Ilcn9c idol Emp loymont 
ExchOnge as Annexure-2 

Copy of the birth dated 	 - 	4 
10.9.03 as Annoxure-3 

4. Copies of Iork shoet,Cote 8 
certif'icate,record of riqhtc 
income certificate and 
character certificate a n  
Annexurec- 

5. Copy of the letter dated 8 
14.10.03 as Annoxure 

6. Copy of the letter dated 9 
31.12.03 of the Circle Officer 
Khairabari Revenue Circle 
as Annexure-lO. 

7. Copy of the Ilar.kchoet of the 	- g 
Respondent No.4 as Annexure-Il. 

8. Copy of the representation 	- 10 
doted 1.6.04 as Annexure-12 

Flied by : 

Advocto 
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B EFORE THE CENT RL ADM11$ IVE TB JNAL GUWAHI 
NCH. 

(Art app1icatior uraior Section 19 of the Ccrtra1 
Ar1ni st rat ive Tribma1 Act, 1985 ) 

Aj__No  

Sri Praiip Kr.Bcro 

Petitinor 

- Vs - 

The Unior. of IrMa & ara'. 

••• Rosper.dents. 

Partica 

1•  0. A. Pot itior. 1 to i4/ 

 VerU icat ion .. 

 Ainoxurc - 1 .. 

 Anncxurc - 2 .. 

5, Ariroxuro - 3 

 Annoxuro - 4 •1 Zj 

 Annoxure - 5 

B. Annexnrc - 6 

9, Anroxurc - 7 .. 

 AnncxnrO - 8 

11, Arnexurc - 9 •. 

12. Anr4oxuro - 10 .. 90 

 Annoxuro - 11 ., 21 

 Annoxurc - 12 .. 2-. 

Fi10 by : 

A!vocate 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADENISrWIVE TBU1AL ,GUWAHAI 

BENCH. 

(An application unter Section 19 of the Central 

Adr2inistrative Tribunal Act, 1985), 

Sri Pradip Kr,Borc 

S/o.Srj. Mati Raifl Boro 

ReGidCnt of village Mairaura 

P. S.Tangla, P.O. Malrura 

District Darrang ,Assari, 

••• PTETIONER 

.AND-. 

1,The Unior. of IrMa 

Represented by the Secretary 

Department of Postal Services 

under the Ministry of Communication. 

2, The post Master General 

Assam Circle panbazar, 

Guwahati- 781001. 

3. The Superintendent of Poet Offices 

Darrang Division, 

Tozpur - 784001. 

Contd.,. 
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4. SrI BaIdya Nath ICacharI 

S/c. Lat a Bhogirar.i Boro 

Resident of village Malmura 

P. 8.Tang la P.O. Malmura 

DI. strict Darrang, AsGam. 

•,. RESPONDENTS. 

PARTIC 	TR EAPPLICXjQ 

1 PAFULqaAR§ OF TEE OIER 

Q$MADE: 

This application is made against the 

action of the respondents more specifically the 

respondent No.3 in ot easIdcrIrg the representation 

of the applicant dated 1.6.04 praying thereby to 

re-examine the educational certificate and other 

relevant documents for appointment of the fit 

candid ato t0 t ho po t of Ext Pa Be part mont al B ranch 

Post Master (BPM) to Malmura Branch Officer (BO) 

amongst the candidato thoo who applied to the 

said post in response to the letter No. H2-98/Ch-I 

dated 10.9.03  issued by the respondent No.3. Further 

through the said representation the applicant. 

2. LIMITATILN : 

The applicant declares that the instant 

application has been filed within the limitation 

CD 

Contd... 



poriod proscribed under Section 21 of the Adiinistrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985 

cfJ 
3 . EqSDICTIOZ 

The applicant further declares that the 

subject matter of the case is within the jurisdiction 

of the Hon'blo Adrdnistrative Tribunal. 

4•  PLOTS OF TEE CASE 

Q. 	That the petitioner is an Indian citizen 

having his peranont residence at village Malmura in 

the district of Darrang. 

4.2. 	That the pot it ionor who was born on 

31 12.78 passed his U. S. L.C. cxarinat ion in the year 

3996 under the Board of Scccndary Education,Assau. 

The petitioner was placed in 3rd Division and he 

secured In total 343 marks out of Grand Total of 

900 marks. 

Copy of the Adrit card showing the date 

of birth is annexed as ANNEXURE-1, 

4.3. 	That the petitioner having paOd his 

H. S.L.C.Examthatjon registered his naie In the 

Mangaldoi Employment Exchange In the 8chedule Tribe 

category wer Ragd. Nc, 686/2002. 

Contd,,. 
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Copy ct the Identity Card of the Mangalo1 ' 

Eriployticnt Exchange is annexed as ANNEXURE-2. 

4.4. 	That the rosponor.t No.1 is the Union of 

India represented by its Secretary, Doptt. of Postal 

Sorvico, the respondent No.2 is the Poet Master 

General, As3au Circle, the rep ,ondont No.3 is the 

Superintendent of post Offices Darrang Division having 

the hoa1 quart or situated at To zpur. 

4•5• 	That the respondent No.3 vldo his letter 

No. H2-83/Ch-I  datod 10.9.03 requested the petitioner 

to submit M3 application coploto In all respects 

to reach the office of the •rospcndor.t No.3 on or 

before 30.9.03 for appo1r.tient to the post of Extra 

Doparthental Branch Post Master (B.P.M) Malmura 

Branch Off iee(BO). 

Copy of the letter dated 10.9.03 is 

annexed as ANNEXIJRE-3. 

6. 	That the eligibility corMticns for 

appointior.t of the parson to the said poet of BPM , 

Ma1rrnra BO are as follows : 

" 4 EligIbility Conditions 

I) AGE : above 18 years and below 62 years of ago as 

on the last date for receipt of applications. 

ContcL.. 
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!INI?1TJM EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION HSLC/X standara 

Pass 

No weightago is given for higher qualification 

However this coos not bar the can3idates with higher 

qualification from applying the post. 

RESIDENCE : 

Candidates belonging to places other than 

Post Office village can also apply for the pt and 

such candidates should shift the residence to P.O. 

village in the event of his/her selection, The 

selected candidate should produce a prcof to that 

effect within the date prescribed by the undersigned 

after selection. 

ACCO!RMODION : 

The candidate selected should provide 

free accomodaticn to house the pt office, 

INCOME AND PROpERPY : 

a) 	The candidate should have an ir.dependont 

source of 1jcomc for his/her livelihood. Ir.orio 

certificate in candidate's own name (including clearly 

the source of income) issued by. Revenue/competent 

authority should be furnished in enclosed proforma. 

Income in the name of guardian/other will not make 

Ccntd,,, 
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1 
 School Leaving Certificate or Certificate 

rogaring iate of birth s  

 Markctheot of E.S.L.C.(ar.ci higher qualiuicatthn 

if any) 

III, Catc Certificate isucd by the D.C./ccmpotont 

authority in the cnclocd prcicrma (in case 

of car1iatc3 belongir.g to S.C. 	/OBC) 

IV. Rocord of rightG of property(if property is in 

the r.aric of the candidate only.  If no such 

property oxitG, this onclooure is not insisted 

upon). 

Income certificate in the name of carLjdatc 

issued by Revenue/competent authority in the 

enclosed proforma, 

VI. Two character certificates Issued by prominent 

person of the locality. 

4,6. SELECTION PROCESS : 

Soloction will be made on merit among 

the candidates who fulfil all the prescribed eligibility 

I 	conditions.,. U  

4.7. 	That the petitioner appliodr the said 

post of BPM as per the terms and ecr.dit ions stipulated 

In the letter ca1lng for application dated 10.9.03. 

The petitioner subr..ttod certificate regarding date 

Contd,., 
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the candidates eligible for the post. Only such 

candidates who fulfil this condition and all other 

eligibility camAitb;ns will be eligible to apply 

for the po3t. 

b) 	 Preference will be given to those 

candidatcs who cirivo income from the landed proportyf 

immovable acts in their name. A copy of the reccrd 

of rights of property issued in respect of property 

in the name of caridatc only should be 

Joint property or heriditary property nct transferred 

in the name of the candidate, will not be ecr.sidcrod 
[I 

as property in the name of the candidate. The landed 

proport y/immcvable assets purchased/transferred in 

the name of the candidate subsequent to the submission 

of application but before the last date or receipt 

of applications, will be considered only if the copy 

of record of rights as mentioned above, and income 

certificate issued by competent authority indicating 

the income from such property, are submitted to 

reach the undersign on or before the last date fixed 

f or receipt ef applicattcr. 

4• 5 • 	 DOCUITS TO BE ENCLOSE : 

Ct-opies of the following certifieatas/ 

documents should be enclosed to the applicatien 

invariably. If any of these enclosures listed below 

dc not accompany the anplicaticn, the application 

is liable to be rejected out right. 

I 

Ccntd... 
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of birth, Mark Shoot of H Ø S.L.C. caste certificate 

issued by, the D.C. record of rights of property inccio 

certificate issued by the Revenue authority and. two 

character certificates. The respondent No. 4 also 

applied for appointhont in the said post of BPM. 

Copies of Mark Shoot caste certificate 

record of rights,irccio certificate and 

character certificate are annexed as 

ANNEXtTRES- 4 7  5 1  6 1  7, 8(a) and 8(b) 

respectively. 

	

40  8. 	That as per the tcris stated in the letter 

calling for appcintr2ont dated 10.9.03 the e1oed 

Covers ccr.tairi.ng  applications were opened by the 

respondent Nc,3. Thereafter the respondent No.3 vido 

letter No. H2/88/Ch-I dated 14,10,03 roquostod the 

Circle Officer, Khairabari Revenue Circle to ccnfirr 

if the land shown by the petit loner and the respondent 

No,4 are actually held in their own naucs. 

Copy of the letter dated 14.10,03 is 

annexed as ANNXURE-9. 

	

4,9. 	That in response to the quart of the 

respor.dent No.3 1  the Circle Officer, Khairabari 

Revenue Circle vide his report dated 31,12,03 inforriod 

that the petitioner has been occupying in his own 

Ccntd,,. 
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name a plot of land measuring 1 Bigha 4 Kathas 6 
	

£ 
Lecha5 covered by ]Dag Nc. 11 of K. P. Patta No. 80 

of village Malmura, Mauza Majikuchi. On the other 
	o 

hand the Circle Officer Informed that the respondent 

No.4 has been possessing a plot of land measuring 

3 Bighas 4 Kat has 18 Lochas covered by Dag Nc. 671 

of K.P.Patta No. 194 of village Malmura, Mauza 

Majikuchi alongwith his two brothers jointly. 

Ccpy of letter dated 31.12.03 of the 

Circle Of leer, Khairabarl Revenue Circle 

Is annexed as ANNXURE-1O. 

4.10. 	That after opening cf the closed covers 

the petitioner Leund that so far H. S. L.C. Exaulnat ion 

narkshoets were concerned ho had an advantage upon 

the respondent No.4 inasmuch as out of grand total 

Of 900 marks the petitioner scored 343 and the 

respondent No.4 Scored 297 marks. Considering the 

said advantage both In respect of the land holding 

and marks obtained in the H. S. L.C.xariinat Ion, the 

petitioner was upon the bonafido expectation that 

he would be selected for appointment. 

Copy of the mark shoot of the respondent 

Nc4 is annexed as ANNEXORE-Il, 

Cotd.,. 



-10- 

4,11, 	That since the month of December, 2003 

much time had clapcd but there was no communicatthn 

with the petitioner from the respondent No.3, Tc 

clear up his miris the petitioner on the last part 

of May 2004 visited the office of the respondent 

No3 and came to kr.ow that there was a move on the 

part of the respondent No.3 to appoint the respondent 

Nc, 4 to the post of BPM, Malmura BO, For the said 

purpose letter calling for medical report from the 

rcspcncient No.4 was already issued. The petitioner 

could not make out f or what qualifications the 

respondent No.4 was selected. So the petitioner 

alcngwith one Fuloswar Basuraatory (a candidate) 

requotcd through their repro sentat ion dated 1.6,04 

to halt t ho said so bet ion prcce ss and re-examination 

of the docurnts submitted by each of the candiatos 

afresh and appoint the eligible candidate accord ingly. 

0opy of the representation dated 1.6.04 

is annexed as AI1NEXtJRE-12, 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION : 

That the petitioner bogs to state that 

as apparent from the letter dated 10.9.03 the selection 

f or the said pct would be made on merit among the 

candidates who full ill all the prescribed eligibility 

conditions. Further it is apparent that preference 
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would be given to those candidates who derive income 

from the landed property/immovable assets in their 

name. It is also apparent that joint property or 

hereditary property not transferred in the name of 

the cariidate would not be considered as property 	- 

in the name of the candidate. The respondent No.4 

has failed to comply with the said criteria not to 

Speak of the marks he obtained in the H. S.L. C. examination 

which is much below then the petitioner. So there 

does not arise any reasons on the part of the 

respondent Nø.3 in leaving the petitioner and select 

the respondent No.4 except f or some extraneous 

considerations, 

5.2. 	That the petitioner begs to state that 

as nubli3hod in the letter dated 10.9.03 jssuaiioe 

of letter calling for medical examination from any 

candidates is a pro-appointment formalities. The 

petitioner has the apprehension that the respondent 

Nc,3 ir. clear violation to the canditicns stipulated 

in the lcttcr dated 10.9.03 is all set to appoint 

the petitioner. Sc the petit loner has been constrained 

to file this petition for calling the records 

pertaining to the selection of candidate for the 

post of BPM, Malmura BO and after verification of the 

selection process acptcd by the respondents issue 

a direction to appoint the eligible candidate. In 

the meantime if the appointment letter to the 

Coritci... 
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respadent No.4 is issued the petitioner through 

50 3 0 	 That the pot It loner has cor to know from 

a credible source that the respondent N • 3 is 

trying his level best to appoint the respondent No.4. 

If the same is allowed to stand the act of the 

this petition prays before this Hon'blc Tribunal te 

direct the respondents not t give effect tc the same, 

respondent No.3 would definitely discriminate the 

petitioner inasmuch as Art. 16 of the Constitution 

guarantees that the citizen has the right to make 

an application for a post under the Govt.and also 

the right to be considered on merit for the post. 

5.4. 	That the petitioner begs to state that 

the selection f the rosordent No.4 has been made 

wit hcut proper verificat ion of the d ccumer.t s submitted 

by the petitioner and other candidates arid the 

entire selection process was motivated and influenced 

by extraneous censidorationi and the same Is arbitrary 

and liable to be et aIdo. 

6, DAILS OF RE!EDIES EAU 

6.1, 	That the petitioner has been running 

from the pillar to poet to stall the solec ion process 

for doing justice to his claim. But the respondents 

are holl bent to appoint the respondent No,4,Firiding 

his 
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no other alternative forum the petitioner has prof erred  Cj-

this application and the relief s sought herein are 

just and proper, 

7. MKFTERS NT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY 

OTHER COU : 

The petitioner further declares that he 

has not filed previously any application, writ 

petition or suit regarding the grievances in respect 

of ich this application is made before any othO 

	

H 	court or any other Bench of the tribunal or any 

other authority nor any such application, writ 

petition or suit is pending before any of them. 

B. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR : 

Under the facts and circumstances stated 

above the petitioner most respectfully prays that 

the instant application be admittod, records pertaining 

to the selection process for appointmort of car.idatos 

I or the pct f Extra Departmental Branch Post 

Master (BPM), Malmura Branch Office as per letter 

No. H2/88/Ch-I dated 10.9.03 issued by Respondent 

N3 be called for anJ after hearing the parties on 

the cause or causes that may be shown and on perusal 

of records the following reliefs be granted to the 

petitioner - 

Ccr.td.,. 



- 14 - 

I 

8,1. 	To direct  the rcsporicr.t No.3 to cancel 

the appointment of the rcspor:dont No.4 to the post 

of Branch Post Master (BPM) Malmura BO and appoint 

the rightful candidate in the said pOSt. 

8020 	Cct of the petition. 

Any other relief/reliefs to which the 

petitioner is found to be entitled under the law. 

INTERIM OIIER PRAYED FOR 

In the 

pleased to stay the 

post of Branch Post 

in the event if the 

the respondent No.4 

pleaod to stay. 

eant ie Your Lo1 ship would be 

process of appointment to the 

Master, Malmura B.O. and/cr 

appointment letter is jOSUOd to 

the operation of the same be 

 

11, PAKFICULARS OF TEE I.P.O. 

1, I.P.O. NO : 

2.DAT 

S. Payable at: Guwahati, 

12. LI] OF ENCLOSUflES : 

As stated in the Index, 
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I, Sri Prad ip Kr. B crc, Son of Sri Mot I. 

Rau Bore, aged about 25 years, by,  prcfoicn Unerpioycci, 

Resident of village and P.O. Malmura, P.S. Targla , 

District Darrang do hereby scleranly affirm and 

verify to statements made in paragraphs i 

5 4° 

 

are true to r 

knowledge and thoso made in paragraphs 4Z'--c 	
f-f 

4 4 .4 4 	are also true to my 

legal advice and the rest are my humble submission 

before the Hcntble Tribunal I have not suppressed any 

material facts of the case. 

And I sign this verification on this 

th day of August, 2004 at Guwahati. 

i prtQ  A&'nta'L 

SIGNATURW 
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Photograph 

• ,. 	Board o1 Secondary Education, Assam, Guwahati 
ADMIT 

cd 

• 

Son/daughter of ...... 

To a  the. High School Leaving Certificate Examination, 1996 to 
RollN 6 ......... .... .. ................... .......... No. ................ ...................................... 

..........Jc. L.a'n 

commence on Friday, the 15th March, 1996 	
0 

His/Her. Date of Birth is 	 .. 3L.- 12.......... .. •  
• 	 . 	.. 	 . 	 .. MIL or its afternativo 	Elective 	. 

Subjects for Examination :— 	 I 
	

4  
Morning—Froin9 a.n. to 12 neon Note :-Hours of Examination :- 

/ Afternoon—From 1-30 p.m. to 4--30 p m. 
N.B.—Any alterationmade in the enries on this Admit Card without the authority of the Board rndrs 

t 	 the candidate liable to 	qitaiification for sitting at this or any subsequent Examinations. 

Countersigned 

Off sc e p-. 
	

• 	. ' 	 Sd!- B. C. Go swami 
0r-in-cha 
	

Controller of Examinations 
Asstt 
	

'Board of Secondary. Education, Assam 
(Office Ka1'" 	 - 	Cuwahati-78 1021 

a! 	a 	 2' 
, ,,p' 	• 

Ui 	r• ..ia 

WL  N,. 
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ANN EXtJRE •- ;z 

GOVRNETT OF AS SAM 

Ditriet Employriert Exchange ,Manga1iai 

Dcpartriert Exehango & ployrCrt 

(]iontify Cari 	( Rovie 

Catogcry SC/T/0BC/PH/Ex. S/rC/Ex.TT,. 

Nario : Sri PraLip Kr.Bcro 

Dato of Birth : 31.12.73. 

Date of Rogn. : 2.4.02 

Regri.Nc. 686/2002 

QualificatIon : H S. L. C. Pa330i 

N.C • C • CO1O No, X0I.10. 

Occupatirz : x 

S. pronirient Itlontification Mark : x 

Sri praip Kumar Bcr 

Signature of Applicant (SEAL) S1 /- Illegible, 
Euploriont Officor 

Sd/-I liegiblo, 	Di t. Emplcyront ExchangoMangaldcI 
(Seal) 

Next Renewal Date : April, 2005 

( 
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To 

gro 

Supdt. of Post 	DARTLIJT OF POSTS 	- t)arrg 	
To From 

No. 	 Dated at 	 the..A? 

Sub; App 3intlnent to the post  

your 	 In c3ectio with appointment to the above post, 
nane his been sponszMJy the ezployment exchonge YoSt may 

u1mit your pplicatjor in the enclosed 'form, Complete Id 
'cpects, which shu1d reach this office on ,.r b 	1q.1 The application should be rZ submitted, in closed cover .only, duly 
UI)erscrjbed irr bold letters, as 'APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF 
1P:/Ep, .M 	 ... .J3O/4-•  Incomplote applisttio, 
zp13Lication Without prescribed enclosures and application rec-
dyed after the due date wii: not be entertained. 

The appointment is purely teporary and in the m  
ratu ' of a contract liable to be terminated 'by the cometant authority at any time with one month'sprior notice. The, work 
IG pay-t-time for a period of 3' to 5 hours a day and the appoint-irent Will not confer any right on the Candidate to claim any 
regular full time post it the department. The post carries time 
related Continuity allowance of 	 plus admissible OIL. 

Any kind of inl'luenco brought by the cndJ.dates regarding lapp.Dintm o vit will be con1dered as a disqualificatton. 
No corrvspondence attempting to influence the selection pro• 
will be entertained. 	 r 

' 
( 	15The fu Ifled as on the last :date fixed in the 
-Original n3tificatloni.e,- ) 

(1) AGE: 	 - 
Above 18 years and below 62 years of ago as 
on the last date for receipt of applications. 

	

NIDUCIQNJJ 	I TI ON 
HLC/X standjrd pass. 

• No weightage is given, for higher qualification. 
However this 'does not bar the candidates with 
higher qualification from applying for the 1 post. 

ciii) IRESIDENCE:. 	. 

Candidates b'longing to places other than Past 
Office, village, can .a153 ,apply for the pat 
and SU.h candidate should 1iift the reidence 
to P0 village in the event of his/her selection, 
The Selected candidate 6hould prociuse a proof' 
to that effect within the date prescribed by 
the undersied, after selection. 

(iv) ACCOI'/IODATIO1. 

The .oandidate selected should provide free 
accommodation to house the Post Office, 

INCOME. AND PRO7ERTY: 

('a) The canic1ate should have an independent 
Source of income fo his/her live1ihc1. In- ) 
rome ortifi.ate in candidate' s own name 	- 

I 

,(v) 

i- 	- 

11 
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(incucating clearly the nource of income)'jssd by Revenue/ competant authority should be furnished in,, enclosed proforma, Incoi;ye in the naiiie of guardian/other will not make the CaflCJJ.L. eligibid for the post. Only such Candidates who fulfil this c -Mdition and all other eligibility conditions, will be eligible to apply for the pDst 
(b) 	Preference will be given to those candidates Who derive irnonie from the landed property/jntble assets 

in their. hjne. A copy of the record 'of rights.of property issued in respect of  1 rope'ty in the rcinie of candidate only, should be enclosed. Joantproprty or 'hereditary property not transferred in the na2re 0f the candidate, will not be Consicic-rccl as property in the 
namc- f the candidate. The landed prcrnerty/iflflovab1e assets 
PurC116sed/transferred in the name of the candidate tubscquent 
to thQ submission of application but before the iast date for 
reci1jt of applications, will be :considered only if the copy 
of' reord of rights as n]entiDnedbove, and incozhe certificate issued by competent authority indicating.the income from such 
Pro3erty, are submitted to reach the undqrsied on or before 
thelt date fixed for ±'eceip.t of app],iáatjons. 

Thç candidate should not be an elected member of the pan0113yat/3thr statutory bodies. 

The candidate should not be an a'gdnto LIC or other 
iflaUrance/financo companies. 

3. 	i )CU1; TO BE LNCLOSED: 

Copies of the following certifjcats/d3cumets sho"]'E he (YCl23ed 
to the QPPlication,iflvnrjably If any of these 

closre iist below do not accompany the'applictio, the ; P Pllcation is liable to be rejected outright, The origina1s 
need not be sent. They may be produced for verification when called for. ' 

• 	, (1) School, leaving certificate or certificate • 	 'regarding date of birth, 

rark sheet of HSLC(ancl higher qualification 
ifany.) 	•; 

Caste .CertIficte issued by the DC/competent 
authority in the enclosed proforina, (.in case 
of candidates belonging to SCIST/ODC). 

(iv) Record of rights of property( if property is 
in the name Pf..candidateonly. If no such 
property,exjsts •this enclosure is not insisted Upon) 	 . 

(v). Income c'ertij'Lcote in te name of candidate 
iSsued by Revenue/competent au'Uioity in. the - 	enclosed proforina)' 

(vi) 
 

Two character certificates iSsued by prominent 
i)ersons if the locality. 

6 

-•• Selection will be macic on merit among the candI-
dates zh fulfifl all the prescribed aligibility conditions, Th 
Closed Covers ContCining appliq,1tJ?ns will be opened in this office by the undersi(ed on I .J.LQ .1 ,Q', . ... . . . in the prc-s-of all Such CajicLjdates who may be present. All the candidat, 
may particIl)ate In this pr3oss personally and their reprs 
tatives will not be allowed 13fore apening.the covers/appijc the CQfl(lidates 

Present, will be explained about the eligibility 
condi)tion/preferentiJ COndition/selection process DflCC 

- 	 -- 1 

....I , 
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10 	.Lention wJ be finalised in the presence of candicir'  
tho name of nelected condiclate would be notified ±hc'n 

t]ierc :U-ici the J.ett.r of elnction would be issued to the eJ 
LcT cn'iLi.date, Thereafter, the other pre—appointmet fomali 
r;uh ns ve4ficatioh of cocuments, oiiedica examinatin, cJ2. ecti. 
•'F prappointment pdpers etö would 1' completed. ma, sd2 

1;nenb would be provi3ion1 till eomuJ.e -L- I on of police 
v'rt',Lj.,n and also subject to tho conditi.ns as mentiont 
pr:)v1;i orinl ap)JifltIflofl t letter/ order, 

any inforniat.ion f.UITIJJ3hOCI by the ôancUdatc is found 
to be f".Lse at a later date, the selection/appointment is liable 
to :L') 	(1'jj'jt;ci apart fr.:ni ori.na]. 	'r e''.uLL:)n. 

Prof orma of appl.icati'o. 

Profonna of caste crtificate(Wherever epplicoble) 

5 IEraforma of lncomr certificate 

SiPiature 
' fr 	 T) igmiti ')fl 

¶, 1v. 

r4 g1 

T 	 iq 

Supdt. P1 P(5. ,•' ••-'.'; 

Darran; 'I .....' '.',• - 

S .,. . , 	 S . . 
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Work Expeacnce Grdde denotes: 
Marks compared 	. A—Exccl!cnt 	 SER!CUI.TIJRE: 

- 	.' 	 1—; -'J 	 •flreiicsI — 	-"- 	— 	C—Fair 	 Practiknl  
B—Average 	 CRAFIS: 
E—F..xr ,rieeds improvement) 	Theorvtical 

D7te....................... 	
Practjctl 

 Controller of,jrarn inaii rn.s' 

' -7 

Marks entered 

Date........................ 

\_. 

.5 	
•1 

Full/Pass M4r6-  K)ME SCIENCE.' Full iPass ?Lrks 
RlCULThRE: 

70 	21 heo,tjcI 60 IS 
30 	14 ictkiI 10 12 

lANCE. MUSIC & FINE AWlS: 
50 beoretjcal 30 9 50 	I, acIical '0 21 

,lsstt. CL'nIro!ler of Examj,zaj ions 

S  

: 
FN37 

N? 152594 
Board of Secondary 	. 	Education, Assam 

M AR KS SHEET 

	

This is to certify that 	 Ro116 	4 	No 4-7 

	

N. Inx 	 c 	 c,-, ,,  

GUWAHATI 781 021 

Date 10-07-1996 

HSLC 

of 

"I 

- - 	 -- -- 	 - U!LCUW LAtflU1a(lOfl, 1996. 
CORE SUBJECTS 

. ELECTIVE 

First Language SfldG uae  GENERAL SCIENCE MATHEMATICS 
SOCIAL S11JDIES 1L;_1 

With Practical Language 

In TOTAL c TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 1OTAL 
In  

iiZ - - 

a-.- - - OE O.EC.EpcE E E E E CE E E E E CE EE E CE1 	E oEE .E ,= = Y= ': 	 a ? 
Division 

( 5D 03 1iL 23 6 2-I I 1.I ¶35 10 39 42 23S 33 iT -tO  
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A1NEXJR 

APPENDIX 133 ' 

FORM OF CA&T CEWIFICATE - SC/ST 

This is to certify that Shri Prodip Kunar 

Bcr, Sr of Sri Mati Ram Br,ro of village/town 

In District Darrang of the State of Asar belongs to 

the ST.which is recognised as a Schedule Cate/ 

Schedule Tribe nrer : 

The Constltutlon( Schedule CatO) Order, 1950 

T ho Ccr.st it ut Ion (Sched al o TrIbcs)Order,1950 

The Ccnstituticn(Schodulo Caste s)(Unicri To rrlt cry) 

Order, 1951 

The Ccr.stituticn(Schedulo Trjbos)(Union Territory) 

Order ,1951 

as amor.dod by,  the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 

sts (Modificatlon)Ordor,)956 the Boribay reccgr.isatlon 

Act 1960 9  the Punjab Recognisation Act ,1966 the State 

of }iIriachal Pradosh Act 11970, the North-East cm Area 

(Ro-organisation Act,1971 and the Schodulo Castes 

and Scheduled Tribes Ordors(Arend riont)Act 9 1976. 

The ConstItutIor(N Janiuu & Kashrnir)Schcdulod Casto 

Order 956 

The ConstitutIon(Andaian & Niccbar Islands)Schodule 

Tribes Order ,1959 as aior.ded by the Schedule Castes 

and Scheduled Tribe a Order (Aiordnont Act) 1976. 

The Constituticn(Dadra and Nagar HavOil)SchCClUlOd 

Castes Order,3962 

The Cor.stituticri (Dadra and Nagar Havoil)SchOdtllCd 

Tribes Order 1962. 

• t.. 
	

Contd... 

- 



v 

(H 
2- 

The Constitutior.(Ponclichorry)Sch&lulO Castes Ordor,1964 

The Constitution (Uttar Pradesh)( Schedule ribos) 

Order , 1967 

The Con st it ut i on (Gca ,D aian & Din) Sc hod ulod Castes 

Order,i968 

The Ccnstituticn(Goa,Daran & Diu)Schodulod t Tribes 

Order 968 

The Cortitntion(Nagaland) Schodulod Tribes Ordor,1970 

2. Shrj Pred ip Kurar Borc and/or/hisftcr faritly 

ordinarily reside(s) in village/town Malrnra of Darrrg 

Dist.,'ivision Mangaldoi of the Stato/Unicri Territory 

c'! Assai. 

Place: 

Data :: 	 Signature 

Dcsignaticn(with seal of office 

Sd/-Illegible Stat a 
Union Territory 

(Seal) 

NOTE : The torra ordinarily resides used hero will have 

the saie (sic.) section 20 of the Representation of 

the Peoplo's Act,)950. 

Plcaa delete the words which are not applicable to 

be signed by : 

1 District Magistratc/Aditional District Magistrate 

Collector Deputy Comrissicncr/Additional Deputy 

'Cori ssionerio put y Collect or1'irst Class Stipend iary 

Magistrate/City Magistratô/Sub-Divisional Magistrate 

Contd,, 



- 

not bo1cw the rark r'IGt Class Stiperary MaglGtrato 

Taluka Magistrate/Executive Magistrate/Extra Asstt. 

Coinissicnor. 

2. Chief Pro sidoncy Magistrate/Additional ChiOf 

Presidency Magistrate/Presidency Magistrate. 

S. Revenue Ofuicor not below the rank of Tohsildor 

4 	 Officers of the area hon the 

car.d id at a and/or hi s f ari ly nor r:ial ly ro sidc. 

S. Adrinistratcr/8ccretary to Administratcr(GiC...) 

Officer (Lakhdwop Island). 
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ANNEXTJRE - 

Translated 0cpy 

Certified copy of Jarnabandi for the period 

176-77 of village Malrrnra,ManZa Majikuchi 

jc_of 	Narie of pattadar Dag Area Rev. 	L.T. Rorarks 

 
C1as 

Now  Father's rarc, No. of of 
residence. Dag lL___ 

Area class 
78,73 	80 	1. x 

2,x 

S. Sri pradlp 11 	lB. Bari 1 B. 9.30 	5.32 
Kr • Borc 
S/a. Sri Mot 1 4K. 4 K. 
Ram Boro 

6L. 6L. 

(Kha) 	AG per order dated 15.3.02 of the Circle 

Officer in the chitha the name of Sri Pradip Kr.Boro 

S/o. Sri Mat I Ram Boro Is mutated in Dag No. 11 to an 

extent of 1 Blgha 4 Kat has 6 Lochas of land on the 

relinquishment by Sri Mati Ram Bcro. 

Sd/-Lohit Borc 	Sa/- Illegible 

21.10.3 	 27,3.02 

Co pie st 
	

Compared by : 	Certified to be true copy 

SL'-Illo gibic 
	S3/- Illegible 	Sd/-Illegible 

Revonna Shcn13ta1ar 

s,'-io. 11.03 

øt 



.,~, co <- 

 

( 
Rourji Seal)' 

ANNEXURE 
- 7 

 

A-5 	 Gcvernriort of Msa 

Office of the Circle Officer Khcirabari Rov.Circlo, 

Khcirabari. 

Nc. 456 	 Dated 39.9,03 

INCOME CERIIFICJ3E 

On the stirgth of the Ccrtiuicate/ 

Report of the Chairriai,vi11agC paichayat/villa 

Accctmtant/Revonuo Irpectcr this t3 to certify that 

the Anrual irccre of Sri Pradip Kuriar Borc son of 

Sri Mati. Rari Bcrc rcier.t of village Malura under 

Majikuchi Mauza in the 1itrict of Darrang a s  

follows : 

Pogari Rs. 3000.00(throe thousand) only Total 

Rs 3000.00 (Rupees three thousand) 

This certificate is issued for the 

purpose of apply for service only. 

Sd/_ Illegible, 
.19/9 

Circle officer 
Khoirabari Rev. Circle 

Khcjrabarj 
(Seal) 



ANNEXURE - •>- - 

Type Cpy. 

Off ice of the Prircipal of 

Nakata Nilar Higher Secondary School P. 0. Naata, 

Dist.lCar2rup (B.A.C.), Asari. 

Date : 22.9.03 

CHARACTER CEIIFICATE 

Certified that Sri praaip Kurar Boro 

or. of Mati Rari Bcro of village Ma]jiura, P.0.Malpiura 

in the c1iGtrict of Darrarg 'was a stuacrt of Nackata 

Milan Higher Scccnary Schoci. 

AG far as I know him/hor/hO/bo bcarG 

gooi moral character. 

I wish him GUCCOSS in life. 

• Sd/-Illegible, 
- 	Principal 
Nackata Milan H. S. School 

(Office Seal) 

4 

tJ 
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ANNEXURE - 

Trar1atec Copy 

CMIFICATS 

Cart if i ad that Sri Pra Ip  Kr. Brc, 

S/c. Matirarn Brc is a roiott of village Malriura 

urer Mauza Majikuchi, 

I wish h1i SUCC033 in future. 

8/_ SM TapOa3' Kachari 

5.11.03 

4 	 Illegible 

ro 

'4, 
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ANNEXtYRE. - q 

DCptt,f PoGt mr.C31a 

of the 6Upc1t.P03t Office Darrang Diviici, 

Tezpur - 784001 

Nc. 112/33/Ch-I 

Dated Tezpur the 14. 10.2003  

To, 

The Circle Officer, 
Khairabari Rcvor.ue Circle ,Khairabari. 

Sub : 	Con f irmat ion of land holding by, car.d. Id at a 

£ or 3C IC et I or. as Ext ra Do part r.cnt al Agent s. 

Sir, 

Lard hclIr.g particular3 furnIsha. by the 

following car.diate3 in ccnr.octior. with ScleetIr. as  

Extra Departriental Branch Post Matcr are apporded 

below. 

ICir.d] favour this office with a confirraticn 

report if the land as scheduled below against their 

naries arc actually hold in their own nares. 

1, Sri Pradip Kr.Bcrc 	Village Malr:'iura 
Mauza Majikuehi 

8/o. Sri Mat I Ram Boro Patta Nc. 80 ,Dag Nc, 11 lar.d 
moasuring 1(onC) Bigha 4(f our) 
Kathas 6(sjx) Lochar3. 

2. Sri Baiclyanath Kachari Village Malmura 
S/o,Lato Bhogi. Ram 	MauZa Majikuchi 
Boro 	 Patta No, 114,Dag No. 671 

Land 3 Bighas 4 Katha 
18 Loehas, 

Yours faithfully, 

S1./_ Illegible, 
Snp.t,of pest Offios 

(Office Seal) 



~5 n rl- 	
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ANNEXtJRE- ie 
(rarslateci Copy) 

Gcvt,cf Assar 

Office of the Circle Officcr,Khairabari Rev,Circic 
Khairhbari, 

N, KBR.,($ic)/505 	Dated 31,12.03 

To, 

The SuperinterLiont 
Dept t. of pct off ices, Tozpur 

Sub :: 	Landhold ings in the naio of 1) Sri Pr ad  
Kr.Borc, S/o,Matjrari Bore 2) Sri Baidya 
Nath Kachari, S/c, Late Bhcgi Ran Bore, 

Ref :: 	Your letter No. 122/38/Ch-I dated 
14,10.03 

Sir, 

With rcpcet to the above subject and 
reference respectfully it is subnittod, 

1• 	Sri pradip Kr.Borc/S/ô, Sri Motiran Bore 
is the absolute owner of land measuring 1 Bigha 4 
Kat has 6 Lrchas covered by Dag No, 11 of K. P. Patta 
Nc, 80 of village Malnura, Mauza Majikuehl and he is 
pOG3O3Sing the laid land, 

2, 	 Sri Baidya Nath Kachari, S/o,Lato Bhegi 
Ram Borcjs hoithg jointly as co-owner with his two 
brothers land mcasurir.g 3 Bighas 4 Kathas 18 Loehas 
covered by Dag No, 671 of K, P. Patta Nc. 114 of 
village Malnura, Mauza Majikuchi and possessing 
jointly, 

This is the report for favour of your 
information, 

Yours sincerely 

8:1/- Illegible, 
3o. 12.03 

Circle Officer 
Khajrabarj Rev, Circle 

(office seal) 

•çW 

low 
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Form NcL 	

Board of Seconday 	Education,. Assam 
i. u8 	

MARKS-SHEET 	 LPLATEI
40 '60 	-This is to certify 	 j.. 	 £oll K]...:— ..3.3  ........................................ Iv(,(g 

a Private Candidate, has secured marks as detailed be/on', in the High School Lcavjn Cc:tijicar (Repeaters) Exai;inatjo,, f 

CORE SUBJECTS 

GI. WA1'AT 

...7....2 

JiSLU (Repeatcrs 

- ELCTrv: 
FirtLanguage Second Language 

ERALSc!E\t2 1 ENER.L  eu 

ogrst 
To 

3OCIAL STUDIES J4.\Vith Practical 

TOTAL I CD 

rq 

_ 

- - 
z - 

Cz 

- 
U
OEOCEO<E EE EE E 	E. z z 

-- - 

- 
Q 

LO - 0 - = E E0E '-h- 

OE 3 caQ-',Otx &*-LL, . ._ 	u 
Lj 

- ._ _j 0 - ,. 0 - 
1.4 e t- 

° 

= 

z - 

P E Divijon 

%h:rks enier.'d 	 ?siarlij Corp..'r.. d 

Rs. 25'OQ 

- 

%%'or1 Eperiei ':r.dt- dtott : 	 Pass Marks 	ROME SClE:cj 	Pac Mrk 
AGR1CULTI,1E. 

70 21 	Theoretical— 	60 	18 30 9 	Prac 	—. 	 40 	12 C—I air. 	
(RAflS:. 	 1)ANCF MUSIC 

SJ 25  E— 	 Theorjca. j'tior u.d, 	uii 1, 	 30 Practical— 	Si) 15 - PracUc2J—_. 

( 

--r 	- 
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ANNEXURE - j ,. 

(Trarlatcd Copy ) 

To, 
The Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Darrang Division ,Tezpur- 784001 

Sub :: 	Application for re-examination of the 
cortificatos and appoint the I it 
candidate for the post of BPM/Malmura 
Branch Post Office. 

Date : 1.6,04. 

Sir, 

It has cor:1e to our knowledge that or.40  

Sri Baidya Nath Kachari has been appointed by the 
doprtmer.t inspito of his unfitness to the pct. 
In the educational certificate the name of Sri 
Baidya Nath Kachari has boon shcwr. wrongly and as 
per the report cf the circle c'.fficor,Uiairabari 
revenue circle there iceb not exist land in his 
name as the absolute owner. The percentage of marks 
obtained in the HSLC examination by Sri Baidyá 
Nath Kacharj is much below than the other car.iidates. 
The people of the Malmura village has expressed 
surprise to such appointment. 

Sc it is hereby requested to recxamino 
the educatior.al certificates ar.d appoint the fit 
candidate at the earliest. Failing which we would 
be constrained to approach the court ci' law. 

Ii 	
- 	 Yours sincerely, 

1 Sri Fuloswar Basumatory, 

2, Sri Praciip Kumar Boro 

giii.& P.O. Maløura 
Dst.Udalguri(BTAD) 

u- J ...  

;H 
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- 


